COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 19814/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in WPC No.4077/2004,WP No.4078/2004WP No.4079/2004WP No.4080/2004WP No.4081/2004WP No.4082/2004WP No.4083/2004WP No.4084/2004CM No.10856/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

Delay in refiling the appeal is condoned subject to the payment of cost of Rs.500/- within four weeks from today with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be utilised for the cause of juvenile justice.

(SONIA KUMARI) SR.P.A. (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR