SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3202/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in WPC No.4077/2004, WP No.4078/2004, WP No.4079/2004, WP No.4080/2004, WP No.4081/2004, WP No.4078/2004,WP No.4082/2004, WP No.4083/2004, WP No.4084/2004, CM No.10856/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv. Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to respondent No.1 & 2. Rest of the respondents need not be served since they are proforma respondents.

List and tag with Civil Appeal No.5838/2012.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master (Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master