SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838/2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR VACATION/MODIFICATION AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5839/2012

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 3202/2014

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/10/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.5838 of 2012 started his submissions at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant(s) in Civil appeal No.5839 of 2012 and Ms. Asha Jain Madan, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.3202 of 2014 made their short submissions upto 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior Counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. C.K. Sucharita, learned counsel appearing for the High Court and Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.7 Civil Appeal NO.5838 of 2012 submissions upto 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel started his reply submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List the matters on 16th October, 2014 as part-heard.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER